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AL Prime Energy  
Russell Bell  
426 DW Highway  
Merrimack, NH 03054  
 
Alternative Fuel Systems Inc 
Scott Zepp 
5 Dartmouth Drive, Suite 103 
Auburn, NH 03032 
(603) 627-9888 x201 
(603) 627-5444 (fax) 
szepp@alt-fuels.com 
 
American Honda Motor Company  
Barry Carr, AFV Consultant  
3320 Rock Rose Circle 
Baldwinsville, NY  13027 
(315) 299-2863 
bpcarr@homeland-energy.com 
 
Appalachian Mountain Club  
Georgia Murray, Scientist 
Kim Steward, Purchasing & Logistics Manager (x130) 
P.O. Box 298, Route 16  
Gorham, NH 03581  
(603) 466-2721 
www.outdoors.org 
 
AVSG  
Babak Alizadeh, President  
C-6 Shipway Pl.  
Boston, MA 02129  
www.avsglp.com 
 
Azure Dynamics 
(formerly Solectria Corporation) 
Doug Alderton 
9 Forbes Road 
Woburn, MA  01801 
alderton@solectria.com 



BAF Technologies 
2415 Beatrice Street 
Dallas, Texas 75208 
(214) 231-1450 
info@BAFtechnologies.com 
 
Bell Power Systems  
Alex Bell, President  
PO Box 980, 34 Plains Rd  
Essex, CT 06426  
(800) 225-8669  
 
Burke Oil Inc 
Edmund F. Burke, President 
Dennis K. Burke, Inc 
PO Box 6069 
Chelsea, MA  02150 
(800) 289-2875, ext. 121 
ed.burke@burkeoil.com 
www.burkeoil.com 
 
City of Concord 
Robert R. Lebreux, Fleet Manager 
311 N. State Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 230-3921 
rlebreux@onconcord.com 
 
City of Keene  
Steve Russell, Supervisor of Fleet Services  
330 Marlboro Street  
Keene NH 03431  
srussell@ci.keene.nh.us 
 
City of Manchester 
Kevin Sheppard, P.E. 
Deputy Public Works Director 
227 Maple Street 
Manchester, NH  03103 
(603) 624-6444 
ksheppar@ci.manchester.nh.us 
 
City of Nashua  
Amy Gill 
165 Ledge Street 
Nashua, NH  03060 
(603) 589-3120 
(603) 589-3169 (fax) 
gilla@ci.nashua.nh.us 



City of Portsmouth  
Steve Parkinson  
Parking & Transportation Division  
Portsmouth City Hall 
1 Junkins Avenue  
Portsmouth, NH 03803  
(603) 766-1415  
 
Clean Air - Cool Planet  
Bob Sheppard  
100 Market Street, Suite 204 
Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801  
bsheppard@cleanair-coolplanet.org 
 
Clean Energy 
Mark J. Riley 
Regional Manager – Eastern United States 
(603) 715-2794 
(603) 715-2796 (fax) 
mriley@cleanenergyfuels.com 
www.cleanenergyfuels.com 
 
Concord Area Transit  
Mickey McIver, Director  
2 Industrial Park Drive 
PO Box 611  
Concord, NH 03301  
(603) 225-1989  
mmciver@bm-cap.org 
www.bm-cap.org/programs/transit 
 
Concord Family YMCA 
Mike Norklun, Executive Director 
15 North State Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 228-9622 
mnorklun@concordymca.org 
 
Cooperative Alliance for Seacoast Transportation 
Steve Wells, Executive Director  
sfw@nh.ultranet.com 
(603) 743-5777, Ext. 1000 



Cranmore Mountain Resort  
One Skimobile Road  
PO Box 1640 
North Conway, NH 03860  
(800) SUN-N-SKI  
info@cranmore.com  
 
Electronic Orphanage 
Bruce Gowen 
7A Dunklee Road 
Bow, NH  03304 
(603) 627-9885 
trader@hosstrader.com 
 
Energy North Propane  
Robert Young, President  
75 Regional Drive 
Concord, NH 03301  
bobenergynorth@cs.com 
 
Evans Group, Inc. 
Doug Evans, President 
Dan Evans, VP 
PO Box 246 
Lebanon, NH 03766 
(603) 448-3400 
(800)258-7552 
dan.evans@evansgroupinc.com 
 
Flemming Oil Company, Inc.  
Rick Flemming, President  
99B Route 9  
West Chesterfield, NH 03466  
(603) 256-8157  
rick@flemoil.com 
 
 
Ford Motor Company  
 
 
 
FuelMaker Corporation  
Mark Smith, Sales Manager, Northeast Region  
(301) 528-8400  
mssmith1@compuserve.com 
Paula Hebert, Inside Sales Manager  
(800) 898-3835  
paulahebert@compuserve.com 
www.fuelmaker.com 



 
General Motors Corporation  
Chuck Compagnoni 
GM Fleet Account Executive – Govt.  
(203) 426-4783 
Chuck.1.Compagnoni@GM.com 
www.gmaltfuel.com 
 
Global E Industries, Ltd.  
1531 Rt. 131  
Cavendish, VT 05142  
(828) 875-4382  
web@GlobalEIndustries.com 
 
Hampton Shuttle  
Lynn Hoffman  
210 New Rd.  
Newmarket, NH 03857  
(603) 659-9893  
 
Harris Center for Conservation Education  
Dave Birchenough 
83 King's Highway 
Hancock, NH 03449 
(603) 525-3394 
(603) 525-3395 
birchenough@pobox.com 
(603) 827-3552 
 
Hilltop Chevrolet  
Ron Currier, President & CEO  
385 Rt 108 PO Box 470  
Somersworth, NH 03878  
(603) 692-2121  
 
Jacques Whitford Company, Inc.  
Ronald B. Laurence Jr., P.E.  
27 Congress Street  
Portsmouth, NH 03801  
(603) 431-4899  
www.jacqueswhitford.com 
 
 
Keene State College  
Mary Jensen, Recycling Coordinator  
Bud Winsor, Asst Director of Physical Plant for Grounds, (603) 358-2702 
Michael Fuller, Lead Mechanic, (603) 358-2701 
229 Main St. 
Keene, NH 03435-2502  
mjensen@keene.edu 
 



KeySpan Energy Delivery  
Michael (Mike) P. Manning, Account Executive – Natural Gas Vehicles (NGVs)  
52 Second Ave 
Waltham, MA 02451 
(781) 466-5373  
mmanning@keyspanenergy.com 
www.keyspanenergy.com 
 
MBP Bioenergy LLC 
Jim Proulx, President 
90 Mechanic Street 
PO Box 2360 
North Conway, NH 03860 
(603) 356-0090 
jimproulx@proulxoilandpropane.com 
 
Mount Washington Auto Road  
Howie Wemyss, General Manager  
Mt Washington Auto Road 
Great Glen Trails Outdoor Center 
PO Box 278 
Gorham, NH 03581  
(603) 466-3988  
howie@mt-washington.com 
www.mt-washington.com 
 
National Ethanol Vehicle Coalition 
Rhea Courtney Bozic 
Northeast Regional Coordinator 
(631) 665-6513 
 
New Alternative Energy Solutions 
Tom Kociemba 
12835 W. Milton Dr. 
Peoria, AZ 85383 
(603) 828-7274 (cell) 
(623) 533-4071 (office) 
 
New England Wood Pellets 
Steve Walker, President 
PO Box 532 
141 Old Sharon Road 
Jaffrey, NH  03452 
stevew@pelletheat.com 
 
NH Automobile Dealers Association 
Dan Bennett 
Environmental Health and Safety Specialist 
PO Box 2337 
Concord, NH  03302-2337 
(800) 852-3372 



(603) 225-4895 (fax) 
dbennett@nhada.com 
 
New Hampshire Biodiesel Group 
Doug Smith 
(603) 313-0011 
51 Chesterfield Road 
Hinsdale, NH 03451 
smid87@adelphia.net 
 
NH Department of Environmental Services  
Rebecca Ohler  
29 Hazen Drive  
PO Box 95  
Concord, NH 03302-0095  
rohler@des.state.nh.us 
www.des.state.nh.us 
 
NH Department of Transportation  
Tom Jelley 
One Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 271-3721 
 
NH Office of Energy and Planning  
Jim Taylor  
57 Regional Drive Suite 3  
Concord NH 03301-8519  
james.taylor@nh.gov 
 
NH Sierra Club  
Catherine M. Corkery  
40 North Main Street, 2nd Floor  
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 224-8222 
(603) 224-4719 (fax) 
www.sierraclub.org 
 
NH Technical Institute  
Robert Arredondo  
31 College Dr.  
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-7741  
rarredondo@nhctc.edu 
 
Northern Utilities  
David Beaulieu  
325 West Rd  
Portsmouth, NH 03802-0508  
dbeaulieu@nisource.com 



 
Northland Forest Products  
PO Box 369 
Kingston NH 03848  
ethanb@northlandforest.com 
 
Pace Global Energy Services  
Tomas Aubee, President  
PO Box 750  
North Kingstown, RI 02852  
(401) 667-0215  
taubee@cox.net  
 
Palmer Gas Company, Inc.  
Charles W. Ermer, President  
13 Hall Farm Road 
Atkinson NH 03811  
palmergas@aol.com 
 
Pease Development Authority 
Engineering Department.  
360 Corporate Dr.  
Portsmouth, NH 03801  
Maria Stowell, P.E , maria.stowell@peasedev.org 
Leon Kenison, P.E., L.Kenison@peasedev.org 
Mike Yeager,  m.yeager@peasedev.org 
(603) 427-2836.  
www.peasedev.org 
 
Proulx Oil and Propane 
Jim Proulx, President 
90 Mechanic Street 
PO Box 2360 
North Conway, NH 03860 
(603) 356-0090 
jimproulx@proulxoilandpropane.com 
 
Regal Limousine Service  
Richard Ford  
34 Lafayette Rd.  
North Hampton, NH 03862  
rford@regallimo.com 
 
Rymes Propane & Oils  
John Rymes  
P.O. Box 2948  
Concord, NH 03302  
johnr@rymesheating.com 
 
 



 
Schwans Sales Enterprises, Inc.  
Charles Murray, Operations Manager  
32 Old Portland  
North Waterboro, ME 04061  
Charles.Murray@schwans.com 
 
Seacoast Metropolitan Planning Organization  
Rockingham Planning Commission 
Cliff Sinnott, Executive Director 
156 Water Street 
Exeter, NH 03833 
(603) 778-0885 
www.seacoastmpo.org 
 
Strafford Regional Planning Commission 
Lijun Wang, Regional Planner 
2 Ridge Street, Suite 4  
Dover, New Hampshire 03820  
(603) 742-2523  
 www.strafford.org 
 
Suburban Propane  
Thomas Kilmer  
424 Miracle Mile 
Lebanon , NH 03766  
(603) 448-4671  
tkillmer@suburbanpropane.com 
 
The Grappone Companies  
Chris Pappas  
PO Box 850  
Concord, NH 03302  
fleet@grappone.com 
 
 
Timeless Technologies  
David Dilts, President  
41 Brentwood Road  
Exeter, NH 03833  
(603) 772-2797  
(603) 772-8238 (fax)  
diltsd@asme.org 
www.timelesstechnologies.net 
 
Town of Durham  
Mark Tetreault  
15 Newmarket Rd  
Durham, NH 03824  
  
 



Ultraco, LLC 
William Schaller, President 
(866) 857-3487 or (919) 269-5710 
info@ultraco.us 
www.ultraco.us 
 
University of New Hampshire  
Stephen Pesci, Special Projects Manager  
UNH Campus Planning 
22 Colovos Road 
Ritzman Lab, Room 138 
Durham, NH 03824-3542  
(603) 862-4207 
(603) 862-3927 (fax) 
spesci@unh.edu 
 
University of New Hampshire  
Crescentia True, Associate Director 
Office of Sustainability Programs 
131 Main Street 
107 Nesmith Hall 
Durham, NH 03824 
(603) 862-0172 
(603) 862-0785 (fax) 
crescentia.true@unh.edu 
 
US Department of Energy 
Mike Scarpino, Northeast Regional Office 
JFK Federal Building, Room 675 
Boston, MA  02203 
(617) 565-9716 
(617) 565-9723 (fax) 
michael.scarpino@ee.doe.gov 
www.eere.energy.gov/regions/northeast 
www.eere.energy.gov/cleancities/ 
 
WasteCap of New Hampshire  
Mark Toussaint, Executive Director 
122 North Main St. 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 224-1517 
mtoussaint@wastecapnh.org 
www.wastecapnh.org 
 
World Energy  
Michele Rubino  
90 Everett Avenue  
Chelsea, MA 02150  
(617) 889-7305  
mrubino@worldenergy.net 
www.worldenergy.net  



 


